
2017/18 RACE DATES CALENDAR CHANGES - 1 March to 30 June 2018
Day Date Original Club New Club Change Detail

Mon 12/03/2018 Brisbane RC Mackay TC Was BRC @ Eagle Farm (Adelaide Cup Day), now Mackay TC, moved from Tuesday 13 March

Tue 13/03/2018 Mackay TC No Product Was Mackay TC, moved to Monday 12 March

Mon 2/04/2018 Brisbane RC Beaudesert RC Was BRC @ Doomben, replaced with Beaudesert RC (Easter Monday)

Wed 4/04/2018 Brisbane RC Ipswich TC Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Ipswich TC which has moved from Thursday 5 April

Thu 5/04/2018 Ipswich TC Dalby & NDJC Was Ipswich TC which has moved to Wed 4 April.  Now Dalby & NDJC

Sat 7/04/2018 Gold Coast TC Gold Coast TC @ Beaudesert Was GCTC @ Gold Coast & retained by club but venue is Beaudesert (Commonwealth Games impacts)

Sat 14/04/2018 Brisbane RC Sunshine Coast TC Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, replaced with Sunshine Coast TC

Sat 14/04/2018 Toowoomba TC (Twilight) No Product Was Toowoomba TC, but TTC moved to Sunday 15 April to replace Sunshine Coast TC

Sun 15/04/2018 Sunshine Coast TC Toowoomba TC Was Sunshine Coast TC, but now TTC (day meeting) with SCTC move to Sat 14 April & TTC relinquishing Sat 14 April (Twilight)

Wed 18/04/2018 Brisbane RC Ipswich TC Was BRC @ Doomben, now Ipswich TC which has moved from Friday 20 April

Fri 20/04/2018 Ipswich TC Lockyer RC Was Ipswich TC which has moved to Wed 18 April.  Now Lockyer RC

Sat 21/04/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben

Wed 25/04/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Doomben, now relinquished (ANZAC Day)

Wed 25/04/2018 Beaudersert RC N/A Retained by Beaudesert RC (ANZAC Day) but with BRC relinquished, now has PH Metro status (for prizemoney) with provincial claims

Sat 28/04/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben

Wed 2/05/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben

Sat 26/05/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben & program includes Queensland Oaks having moved from Saturday 2 June

Sat 2/06/2018 Brisbane RC Sunshine Coast TC Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, replaced with Sunshine Coast TC - all races except Queensland Oaks (now 26 May @ Doomben)

Wed 6/06/2018 Brisbane RC Gold Coast TC Was BRC @ Doomben, reaplced with Gold Coast TC

Sat 9/06/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben

Mon 11/06/2018 No Product Cairns JC Was no product (is Queen's Holiday Public Holiday in South), now Cairns JC, off Tuesday 12 June

Tue 12/06/2018 Cairns JC No Product Was Cairns JC, now moved to Monday 11 June

Wed 20/06/2018 Brisbane RC Ipswich TC Was BRC @ Doomben, now Ipswich TC which has moved from Thursday 21 June

Thu 21/06/2018 Ipswich TC Lockyer RC Was Ipswich TC which has moved to Wed 20 June.  Now Lockyer RC which has relinquished Tuesday 26 June

Sat 23/06/2018 Tattersall's RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben

Sat 23/06/2018 Rockhampton JC Gold Coast TC Was Rockhampton JC, but moved to Sunday 24 June in a switch with Gold Coast TC

Sun 24/06/2018 Gold Coast TC Rockhampton JC Was Gold Coast TC, but moved to Saturday 23 June in switch with Rockhampton JC

Tue 26/06/2018 Lockyer RC No Product Was Lockyer RC, but moved to Thursday 21 June to replace Ipswich TC

Wed 27/06/2018 Brisbane RC N/A Was BRC @ Eagle Farm, now Doomben


